## PROMO TO SERVE

## Lake County Sheriff's Office

Lake County Sheriff's Office Lake County Courthouse 513 Center Street Lakeview, OR 97630 (541) 947-6027

Michael Taylor, Sheriff

In accordance with the Governor's Executive Order 20-12, "Stay Home, Save Lives," the Lake County Sheriff's Office is asking residents to stay in their homes. This order is effective immediately and remains in place until lifted by the Governor.

Please leave your house only for essential activities, i.e., getting a weekly supply of groceries, picking up take-out meals, purchasing medical supplies or receiving medical care, accessing financial services, buying pet food, or getting supplies to work from home.

All non-essential gatherings are prohibited, regardless of size. Gatherings of people within the same residential household are allowed.

Playgrounds, sport courts, state parks, campgrounds, pools and other types of outdoor recreation facilities are closed.

Feel free to walk your dog, jog, or bike in your neighborhood if you can stay 6' away from other individuals.

The Lake County Sheriff's Office, Oregon State Police, and first responder's continue to respond to public safety needs.

"Your Sheriff's Office is continuing to provide the public safety and customer service you all expect and deserve. Please contact us if you need assistance. Times are evolving rapidly and we understand it causes uncertainty. We appreciate your partnership as we do our part to keep our community safe and slow the spread of COVID-19. As we always do, we will share information and seek voluntary compliance as we continue to use discretion in enforcing the spirit of the law."

Michael Taylor Sheriff, Lake County

To view the full Executive Order ~ https://govstatus.egov.com/or-covid-19 Oregon Health Authority ~ https://govstatus.egov.com/OR-OHA-COVID-19

Lake County Sheriff's Office ~ Proudly Serving Our Community (Lake County Strong)
Non-Emergency- 541- 947-2504 ~ Emergency Response- 911
For the most up to date local information go to <a href="https://www.lakecounty.org">www.lakecounty.org</a>



